08-27-1998



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

T

Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

100803580

	1000	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents of copy hereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
The Regents of the University of California	Name The University of Florida	
	Street Address: 223 Grinter Hall	
	City Gainesville State FL ZIP 32611	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Name: The Regents of the University of California	
■ Assignment □ Merger	Street Address: 300 Lakeside Drive	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	22nd Floor	
□ Other	City Oakland State CA ZIP 94612	
Execution Date: March 19, 1998 and July 30, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 📕 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this socument is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. P <sup>9</sup> tent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Serial No. 08/998,290	U.S. Patent No. 5,702,932	
(Docket Nos.UF-1032CFD1 and UF1032C.FWC)		
Additional numbers attached? 🗖 Yes 🔳 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2	
Name: David R. Saliwanchik	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 80.00	
Internal Address: Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Saliwanchik	☐ Enclosed	
A Professional Association	■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2421 N.W. 41 <sup>st</sup> Street	8. Deposit account number:	
Suite A-1	19-0065	
City: Gainesville State: FL Zip: 32606	19-0065	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy at true copy of the original document.		
David R. Saliwanchik	vanchie Avout II. 1998	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date B	
Total nur	nber of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In view of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, a California corporation having its statewide offices located at 300 Lakeside Drive, 22<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Oakland, California 94612-3550, sells and assigns to THE UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, and having an office at 223 Grinter Hall, Gainesville, Florida, and THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, jointly (hereinafter collectively referred to as ASSIGNEES), their successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the improvements in **Microinjection Methods to Transform Arthropods with Exogenous DNA**, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed June 7, 1995, Serial No. 08/479,485, and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor and thereon, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA covenant that they have full right to so sell and assign; and they authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said ASSIGNEES, as assignees of the entire interest; and they agree that they will communicate to said ASSIGNEES, or their representatives, any facts known to them respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said improvements in all countries.

Executed this 19 day of maach, 1998.	
THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA	
By: ZANoba	
Name and Title: William A. Hoskins, Director	
State of California ) County of)	
On this day of, 199, before me personally appear ,to me known, and known to me to be the person described in	
foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the same be his/her free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.	
Notary Public My Commission Expires:	

(SEAL) RECORDED: 08/14/1998 PATENT

REEL: 9396 FRAME: 0897